GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2913
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011

RAIL FACTORY IN ODISHA
Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to set up any railway factory in Mayurbhanj district in Odisha;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Railway factory is set up keeping in view the Railway's overall requirement of Rolling Stock. The existing and those already planned

factories are considered adequate to meet the Railway's requirement and therefore, at present, there is no plan to set up any new
factory at Mayurbhanj.
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